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Nemo for appellant.26.09.2022

Muhammad Jan, District Attorney for respondents

present.

Case was called time and again but neither the 

appellant nor his counsel turned up till rising of the Bench. 
Consequently, instant service appeal is hereby dismissed in 

default for none-prosecution. Parties are left to bear their 

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced.
26.09.2022

✓ \

Member (E)

'i

%



None present on behalf of the appellant.

Notice be issued to the appellant and his counsel for the date 

fixed. To come up for preliminary hearing before the S.B on 

30.06.2022.

12.04.2022

Chairman

30.06.202 el for the appellant present. Preliminary

record perused

Points raised need consideration. The appeal is 

admitted for regular hearing subject to all legal objections. The 

appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee within 

10 days. Thereafter notices be issued to respondents for 
’^submission of written reply/comments. To come up for come up

\ for reply/comments on 11.08.2022 before S.B.

'(Fareeha Paul) 
Member (E)

11.08.2022 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate 

General along with Farhan, Assistant for respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents submitted 

which is placed on file. A copy of the same is handed over to 

the clerk of learned counsel. To , come 

rejoinder/arguments on 26.09.2022 before D.B.
forup

(Far&ha Paul) 
Member (E) i'■rw -in BT" r m XXr" --4,,- mm.tr ■'
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S.A No. 5697/2021

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr.

Kabirullah
05.10.2021

Jehanzeb, Superintendent alongwith Mr.

Khattak, Additional Advocate General for the respondents

present.
Learned counsel for the appellant requested for • 

adjournment being not prepared for preliminary arguments 

today. Adjourned. To come up for prelimi 
before the S.B on 01.12.2021. /

arguments

I;*:

(MIAN MUHAMMAD) 
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

Miss. Rabia Muzaffar, Advocate on behalf of learned counsel 

for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, AddI: AG for 

respondents present.

01.12.2021

Former requests for adjournment on the ground that learned 

counsel for the appellant is not available today. Adjourned. To 

come up for preliminary hearing on 03.02.2022 befoj:evS.B.

(MIAN MUHAMMAD) 
MEMBER (E)

The Tribunal is non-functional, therefore, the case is 

adjourned to 12.04.2022 before S.B for the same.

03.02.2022

Reader

i I
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Counsel for the appellant present. According to12.07.2021

impugned order available at page 15 (annexure-F) 

resignation of the appellant was accepted upon his

selection as Assistant Professor (BS-19) at University of

Swabi from the post of Assistant Professor in the

respondent department subject to the condition of

refunding salary received during study leave. The
(

question is apt to arise whether the appellant had■, t,

furnished indemnity bond to the department for availing
* M rt I ^

the facility oT'study abroad, if so, whether the condition

of return of salary is the outcome of indemnity bond so

"4> furnished or for some other reason. Let the point be

settled at the very inception whether the matter agitated

in the appeal is outcome of the terms and conditions of

service or of contractual terms and conditions under the

indemnity bond furnished by the appellant to the

department. Learned counsel seeks time for preparation.

Granted. Pre-admission notice be also given to the

respondents. To come up for preliminary hearing for 

settlement of the aforementioned point on 05.10.2021

before S.B.

Chairman

.r
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\Form- A
V‘ FORM OF ORDER SHEET

\Court of
\

/2021Case No.-

S.No. Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

1 2 3

The appeal of Mr. Talat Masood presented today by Naila Jan 

Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the' 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

27/05/20211-

—Hi/ REGISTRAR ,
This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put2- li/oyA/03. up there on

/■



JL

-»

BEFORE THE KHYBER PXiJKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

APPEAI 12021

Mr. Talat Masood

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief 

Secretary Civil Secretariat Peshawar and other V. -■

INDEX

PagesAnnexDescription of DocumentsS#
1-5Grounds of Appeal1.
6Affidavit.2.

7Addresses of Parties.3.

Application for condunatiori of delay. 8-94.
“A”Copy of the NOC5. be?

“B”Copy of the Notification6. V\
“C & D”Copies of Notifications 17/02/2010 

& 23/02/2011
7.

\

“E & F”Copy of the Resignation application 
and Impugned Notification dated 

31/08/2018

8. iH- n
I

Wakalatnama9.

Dated: m/2021

Appellant

Through

Advocate High Court Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

APPEAL NO 72021

Mr. Talat Masood (Ex-Assistant Professor in English) R/o 

Domail District Bannu.

(Appellant)

Vs

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief 

Secretary Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
2. The Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Higher 

Education, Archives & Libraries Department Peshawar.
3. The Director Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar.

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF
THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
NOTIFICATION DATED 31/08/2018 WHEREBY
RESIGNATION OF THE APPELLANT WAS,.
ACCEPTED WITH AN ILLEGAL CONDITION OF
RECOVERY/REFUNDING
RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT DURING HIS

SALARIES.

STUDY LEAVE.

Prayers^ On acceptance of the instant Service Appeal 

the impugned Notification dated 31/08/2018 may 

kindly be modify to the extent of removing the 

condition of recoveries/Refunding of the salaries 

which the appellant received during his Study 

leave.

N- '

f'''T-



#

Respectfully shewth,

The appellant submits as under;

1. That the appellant was initially appointed as 

Lecturer in English (BS-17) AND AFTER his 

appointment the appellant performed his duties 

with great zeal, zest, and enthusiasm and to the 

entire satisfaction of the Respondents and that was 

the reason the appellant was promoted as Assistant 

Professor (BS'IS).

2. That the appellant approached to respondent No 2 

for granting NOG for applying of admission in M. 
Phil which was granted vide letter dated 09/04/2008 

hence the appellant applied for admission and 

succeeded to get admission at University of 

PeshawarXCopy of the NOG is Annexure- A)

3. That thereafter the appellant applied for grant of 

study leave of 365 days w.e.f 01/10/2008 to 

respondent No 2 who'was kind enough to accord 

sanction to the grant of 365 days Study leave on half 

pay w.e.f. 01/10/2008 in accordance with the 

; provision of FR 84 read with appendix 9-1 (A) of FR 

& SR VoM &II without any condition .(Gopy of the 

Notification is annexure B)

4. That the study leave on half pay was Further extend 

by the respondent No 2 from 01/10/2009 to 

30/09/2010 vide Notification dated 17/02/2010 and 

then vide Notification dated 23/02/2011 for further 

two years w.e.f. 01/10/2010 to 30/09/2012.(Gopies of
17/02/2010 & 23/02/2011Notifications 

Annexure G & D)
are

5. That after completion of my M. Phil the appellant 

submitted by his arrival to his parent department 

and served the nation for two years with full 

devotions and to the Satisfaction of my superiors.



7. V

The appellant lastly served in Govt Superior Science 

College Peshawar.

6. That University of Swabi advertised Post of 

Assistant Professor(BPS-19) , the appellant being 

eligible, applied to the post through proper channel 

and after Qualifying the same ,the appellant 

submitted resignation from service to join his new 

assignment at the university of Swabi before 

Respondent No 2 which was accepted vide the 

impugned Notification dated 31/08/2018 however an 

illegal
Recovery/refunding of the salaries received by the 

appellant during study leave was imposed upon the 

appellant which was in violations of the vested 

rights of the appellant, protected by and the 

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

1973.(Copy of the Resignation application and 

Impugned Notification dated 31/08/2018 is annexed 

as annexure E &F)

ofcondition, discriminatory

7. That feeling aggrieved from the impugned 

Notification dated 31/08/2018, the appellant filed a 

departmental appeal before respondent No 01 

however till date no order whatsoever has been
communicated about the fate of the departmental
appeal which is violation of law and rules.

Vs G

8. That the appellant having no other adequate 

remedy against the impugned Notification dated 

31/08/2018 of Respondent no 2 and non deciding 

departmental appeal by respondent No 01 ,the 

appellant filing the instant appeal on the following 

grounds
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V
GROUNDS:

A. That the impugned Notification dated 31/08/2018 is 

against the law, rules, principles of natural justice hence 

not tenable in the eyes of law.

B. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with 

law and rules rather he was treated discriminately hence 

the respondents violated article 4 and 25 of the 

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

C. That the appellant was granted leave in accordance with R 

84 of the Fundamental Rules(FR) read with appendix 9- 

l(A) of FR & SR VolT &II without any condition however 

the condition of recovery vide impugned Notification dated 

31/08/2018 is in violation of the FR 84 and other rules on 

the subject.

D.That the appellant had been granted the leave without any 

condition or taken bond that after the leave the appellant 

will serve the department for a specific period or in default 

his salaries for the leave periods would be deducted hence 

the impugned Notification by itself is contrary to the 

earlier Notification dated 01/12/2008 and subsequent 

Notification on the subject thereafter hence the impugned 

Notification dated 31/08/2018 is not justified to the extent 

of recovery/refunding the salaries of the leave periods.

E.That the appellant granted leave in accordance with Rule 

5 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant leave Revised 

Rules 1981 and Subsequent Notification or Policies cannot 

overruled the ibid Rulesl981 Hence any subsequent 

decision or policies of the provincial Government which is 

in violation of the Rules having no legal effect at all hence 

the impugned Notification dated 31/08/2018 having no 

legal backing is liable to be modify to the extent of 

recovery/refunding of the salaries for the leave periods.
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F.That the appellant resign for the purpose of getting 

another post of the Provincial government and still having 

the status of government servant and serving the nation 

efficiently hence the under no law the respondents 

competent to take away vested right of the appellants 

on their own whims and wishes contrary to the law and 

rules hence the condition in the impugned Notification is 

:id ah initio having no force in the eyes of law.

more
are

voi

G.That the appellant has been subjected to discrimination by 

imposing the illegal condition as on one hand the appellant 

granted leave on half pay and on the other hand orderwas
of recovery/refunding has been imposed on the appellant 

which also amount to double jeopardy as well.

H.That the appellant seeks permission of this honourdhle 

court to adduced other grounds during final hearing of the 

case.

It is therefore requested that the instant appeal may 

kindly be accepted as prayed for in the headings of appeal.

Appellant
Through

Naila Jaw / 

Advocate High Court 

Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR. V.'

APPEAL NO. 72021

Mr. Talat Masood

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief 

Secretary Civil Secretariat Peshawar and other

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mr. Talat Masood (Ex-Assistant Professor in English) R/o 

Domail District Bannu, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare 

that all the contents of the accompanied appeal are true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has 

been concealed or withheld from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

DEPONENT

Identified By-

Advocate High Court

Peshawar.

'



BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

APPEAL NO 72021

Mr. Talat Masood

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief 

Secretary Civil Secretariat Peshawar and other

ADDRESSES OF PASTIES

APPELLANT

Mr. Talat Masood (Ex-Assistant Professor in English) R/o 

Domail District Bannu

RESPONDENTS:

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa throug:h, Chief 

Secretary Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
2. The Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Higher Education, Archives & Libraries Department 

Peshawar.
3. The Director Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar.

Dated: /05/2021

Appellant,

Through

Advocate High Court Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PtTKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

72021

Mr. Talat Masood (Ex-Assistant Professor in English) R/o 

Domail District Bannu.

APPEAL NO

(Appellant)

Vs

Government ' of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief 

Secretary etc

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR CONDUNATION OF DELAY.

Respectfully sheweth,

The petitioner/appellant submits as under!

1. That the petitioner is filirig the above mentioned appeal 

before this honourable Tribunal in which no date is fixed 

so far.

2. That the instant appeal involved the matter of recoveries 

which is money matters and as per judgment of this 

honourable tribunal as well judgment of the apex court No 

limitation Runs against matters pertaining to recoveries 

and Money matters or recurring cause of action for ready 

Reference is ‘’Muhammad Sarfaraz vs Secretary Education 

appeal No 875/11 dated 19/02/2018.

3. That the impugned Notification is void and as per dictum 

laid down by Apex court no limitation runs against Void 

order ‘’2019 PLC CS SC 928
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4. That the Supreme Court also laid down the dictum that 

are to be decided on merit rather than technicalities.cases

5. That valuable rights of the Appellant is involved which may 

not be take away on the basis of technicalities

It is therefore requested that the delay in Gling the 

instant appeal may kindly be condoned for the end of justice.

Appellant
Through

Nailajan U 

Advocate High'Court 

Peshawar.

V '
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GOVERNMENT OF NWFP 

HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES . 
LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

No. SO (ColHges) XI-8/2008 
Dated Peshawar the 09^*'’ April, 2008

COPY

To

The Director,
Higher Education, NWFP, Peshawar.

SUBJECT
Memo:

DEPARTMENTAL PERMISSION/NOC.

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 5429/CA-II/Estt: Branch 
dated 25.03.2008 on the subject noted above and to state that this Department has 
no objection on applying for admission in M. Phil Program leading to Ph.D in 
English at University of Peshawar in respect tof Mr. Talat Masood, Lecturer in 
EnglishiGovt; Degree College, No. 2 Bannu.

SD/-
SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES')

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION NWFP, PESHAWAR
A750;Endst: Nlo. /CA-II/Talat Masood led: in EngHsh Dated Pesh tire /2008

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Principal Govt: Degree 
College, No. 2 Bannu with reference to his letter No. 53 dated 28.02.2008 with the 
remarks to inform the above named lecturer accordingly.

^ N<i ('h .DY: DIRECTOR iWtERT:DUCATION 

N.W.F.P, PESHAWAR.i^

E:/TZAZ/DOCUlV[ENT-4,doc/PAGE- 217 -
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O - GOVERNMENT OF N.W.F.P 

HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES & 
LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 01.12.2008

NOTIFICATION

No.SO(COLLEGES)XI-8/2008. In consultation with Finance Department, th^ . 
Competent Authority is pleased to accord sanction to the grant of 365-days

I

Study Leave on half pay w.e.f. 01.10.2008 in respect of Mr. Talat Masood,
I

Lecturer in English, Government Degree Cbllege # 2, Bannu for admission in 

M. Phil Pr*ogramme leading to Ph. D at University of Peshawar, under provision of 

, FR-84 read with appendix 9-l(A) of FR & Sk Vol-I & II, subject to the condition 

that Inte'rnal / local arrangement will be! made by this Department and no 

contract employee will be appointed duririg the entire leave of the applicant 
concerned,

On expiry of leave the officer is likely to return to the same post2.
and station.

iSECRETARY TO GOVT.OF NWFP 
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 01.12.2008Endst: No. 50(FR)/FD/5-13/2007.

Copy forwarded to the District Accounts Officer Bannu.

I (MUHAMMAD ALAM)
i SECTION OFFICER (FR)
' GOVT. OF NWFP FINANCE DEPTT:

Dated Peshawar the 01.12.2008ENDST: No. SO(COLLEGES)XI-8/2008.

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. Director Higher Education NWFP Peshawar, with reference to his letter No. 
5429/CA-II/Estt; Branch dated 25.03.2008.

2. Section Officer (FR) Finance Department NWFP Peshawar, w/r to his letter 
No. KC/SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007 dated 13.11.2008.

3. Principal, Govt. Degree College # 2, Bannu.
4. Officer concerned.

SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES)
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e GOVERNMENT OF N.W.F.P 
HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES 

LIBRARI ES DEPARTMENT
i }X

.JV. W.F. P Dated Peshawar the 17.02.2010.
NOTIFICATION

No. SO(COLLEGES) HED/XI-8/08. In consultation with Finance Department,
I - '

the Competent Authority has been pleased to accord extension in Study Leave in 

respect,of Mr. Talat Masood, lecturer in Engiish (BS-17), Government Degree 

College # 2, Bannu, w.e.f. 01.10.2009 to 30.09.2010 (on half pay) in order to 

. enable him to complete his Ph. D Program at University of Peshawar.

SECRETARY TO GOVT.OF NWFP 
■ HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Endst; ilo. SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007. Dated Peshawar the 17.02.2010.

Copy forwarded to the District Accounts Officer Bannu.

SECTION OFFICER (FR) 
GOVT. OF NWFP FINANCE DEPTT:

No. SO(COLLEGES) HED/XI-8/08. Dated Peshawar the 17.02.2010.

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

1. Director Higher Education NWFP Peshawar.
2. Section Officer (FR) Finance Department NWFP Peshawar, w/r to his 

letter No. SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007 dated 01.01.2010.
3. Principal, Govt. Degree College # 2, Bannu.
■4. Officer concerned.

V '

SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES)
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vs;O'O — GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES &

I LIBRARIES DEPARTMENTyeij
ci)

Dated Peshawar the 23.02.2011.
NOTIFICATION

No. SO(COLLEGES) HED/XI-8/07. In consultation with Finance Department, 

the Competent Authority is pleased to accord extension in Study Leave in respect 

of Mr. Talat Masood, lecturer in English (BS-17), Government Degree College 

# 1, Bannu for further period of two years w.e.f. 01.10.2010 to 30.09.2012 

. (on halfipay) in order to enable him to complete his Ph. D Program at University 

of Peshawar.

SECRETARY TO GOVT.OF 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENTv

Endst; No. SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007. Dated Peshawar the 23.02.2011.

Copy forwarded to the District Accounts. Officer, Bannu.

SECTION OFFICER (FR) 
GONTT. OF NWFP FINANCE DEPTT:

No. SO(COLLEGES) HED/XI-8/07. Dated Peshawar the 23.02.2011.

A copy is forwarded for information,and necessary action to the: -

1. Director Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 
2^ection Officer (FR) Finance Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar, w/r to his letter No. SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007 dated 
15.12.2010.

3. Principal, Govt. Degree College # 2, Bannu. fj 
4-r^fficer concerned.

I
(BASHIR AHMAD)

SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES)
( ;■ f ■ !
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ToO
The Honourable Seeretaiy
Iligliei hclueation, Arehives^cS: Libraries Department 
Govt. orKhyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Sub: Resignation
t

IHSir:
Consequent upon my selection as Assistant Professor of English 

(131 S 19),at the University of Swabi, I hereby tender my resignation. It is 

pertinent to mention Iiere that I have already applied for departmental 
permission vide Principal Govt. Superior Science College letter no. 2244, 
dated’. 19/5/2015 and one month prior/a'dvance notice vide letter 
dated. 07/09/2015.

no.4194,

Yours^bcdiently.

(Dr. Talat Masood)
Assistant Professor of English
Govt. Superior Science College, Peshawar.

Dated: 07/10/2015

p:

V '
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BCT.pl- mslpnato, tdndemd • b^r.Mri T^Mt Assistant Professor of
liiglisiii Govt iSupertor Science College; PdShiv^at uponlilssejertlon as Assist 

Professor‘ (BS'|i9);Ot Unlvei-slt^. of S^bl^ te^m post of Assistant Professor
under Higher tducatlon Depaitment Wve;f;02,ld,201S subject to the condition of 

refendlng SBlat7:fece^''cd during stud^
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I SECRETARY
. HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

«
i

\
I

KndS^tf Nfe Date Even.
Copy foi\vanjed to the:*

L Accountants General Dmce/khyber Pakhtunkhwa. '
Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

3v Principal, Govt. Superior Science College, Peshawar.
Depute Director (LT), HEMIS Cell, Peshawar.

5. Officer concerned

(

I

t
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m •I /

, (Muhammad Fayaz Khan} 
SECTION OFFICER fcni I ficpc.ttx

1
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O' To

Ssfi'E B'®-'The Chief Secretary 
Goverhment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Go^-'

Sub: ' Appeal for Removal of the Condition to Refund the Salaries Taken PuririR Study
i Leave in lieu of Acceptance of Resignation

Respected Sir,

, Two days back, I received,. via whatsapp, a notification no. SO (C-II)/HED/13- 
9/2018/1300-04, dated 31/08/2018, of the Higher Education Department KP, from the 
Directorate of Higher Education KP, accepting my resignation from the post of Assistant 
Professor (BS 18) in Higher Education Department (w.e.f. 07/10/2015) to join the post of 
Assistant Professor (BS 19) in,the University of'Swabi with the condition that I would have to 
refund the salaries taken during my study leave {notification annexed at A).

The details: of rnycase are that 1 was granted four years study leave (1-10-200'S to 

30-9-2012) by the Higher Education Department KP on half pay under 1981 revised Leave 
Rulesiand under provision' of FR-84 read with appendix 9-l(A) of FR & SR Vol-I & II to 
complete my MPhil-leading-to-PhD at the University of Peshawar (the three notifications 
for study leave are annexed at B). After completing my study leave, I re-joined the Higher 
Education Department and served here for more than two years. However, during my stay 
here, ! felt that my talent was getting rusted and subsequently joined the University of 
Swabi.

There are a few technical clarifications that I want to make and to show that 
imposing the co.pdition of refunding of salary during the study leave period is a bit 

unjustified.

First,; I was issued an NOC for MPhil-leading-to-PhD without any conditions/ obligations 
attached to it (copy of the NOC is annexed at C).

Second, there was no undertaking/ agreement/ bond between me and the Department that 
1 will serve in the Department for any fixed duration.

Third, during the years 2008-12 two types of study leaves were granted to people: (1) leave 
on half pay, and (2) leave on full pay with OSD status of the officer concerned. Category One 
consisted of study leave which was granted Under revised leave rules 1981 and FR-84 read 
with appendix 9-l(A) of FR & SR Vol-1 & li. Such study leave was on half pay and the 
benefiter of the leave had not to submit any'bond nor he was under an obligation to serve 
with the Department for any specific/ fixed period [please refer to revised leave rules 1981 
and FR-84 read with appendix 9-l(A) of FR & SR Vol-1 & 11 at D). Category Two consisted 
of study leave .which was granted under SOR-lll(E&AD)l-5/Agri. Unsty. Dated. 21/10/2008

r
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■ ? (copy of the notification annexed at E). Such study leave was granted on full pay and the 
officer was considered on duty by making him ian OSD. Nominations for such a status were 
to be made by a committee consisting of Secretary HED plus representatives of the 
Establishment and Finance Departments, not'below the rank of additional secretary. In 
return for these benefits, the officer concerned had to submit an undertaking/bond with 
the patent Department to serve the parent Department for five years (specimen of a 
notification for extension in leave to another lecturer under such an arrangement is

annexed at F],
1

As can be can be seen from my NOC, the subsequent three notifications for study leave, and 
the notesheet of my personal file lying in Higher Education Department, I was granted study 

leave 6n half pay (under revised leave rules 1981 and FR-84 read with appendix 9-l(A) of FR 
& SR Vol-I & II) and belong to category one; hence, I was not required to serve with the 
Department for any specific/ fixed period of time or to submit any bond/undertaking for 
that purpose. Imposing the condition of refund would be a classical case of double 
jeopardy' in legal parlance where the benefits of an irrelevant rule/ regulation/ law are 

denied but the corresponding obligations are imposed.

Fourth, there is a difference between an ordinary resignation and my resignation. An 
ordinary resignation involves tendering resignation and walking away from the job.

in my case it is 'resignation from civil service to join an autonomous organization 
of government'. 1 am still an employ of a government organization. 1 am still serving in the 
same' province and have infact rendered mo're than seven years of continuous service, in 
different capacities, after returning from my PhD studies, despite having many lucrative 

offers from the private sector and abroad.

However,

humbly requested tfiat the condition of salaries refund may be 
waived off from notification No. SO (C-ll)/ NED/13-9/2018/1300-04 dated 31/08/2018, in 

the best interest of justice, please.

Therefore, it is

(Dr. Talat Masood) '
Assistant Professor,’Department of English 

. University of Swabi.

Phone # and whatsapp # 0345 9579992
Copy to;

1. Accountant General Office, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
'2. Secretary, Higher Education, Archives & Libraries Department.
3. Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

4. Copy retained (for personal use).

V.. '
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GS&PD.KP.SS-1777/2-RST-20,000 Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR.

No.

of 20 y*Appeal No

aod. Appellant/Peiitioner

/2 'Versus a.:C4:.UpJ(....|Kvfl L.C.lr-i?:.>?Respondent No

pendent

■P
VA\ Uoty CO-. Notice to: K

WHEREAS an appesd/petition under the provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in 
the above case by the netitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby infwTn^ thatf the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal 

'■C*^^*^'^j^'’^^*^^*******at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the 
pi^ion^you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 

stponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, didy supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 conies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in yoiu'absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You shoidd inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be yoxu* correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 
thisappeaVpetition. pf A'O

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide this 

office Notice No

OH* ••••«*••••••

appellant/ 
the case ma/ be

dated.

I.e./.k.Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this

rjDay of. 20 .;;xi

^yber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 
Peshawar.

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.
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GS&PD.KP.SS-1777/2-RST-20,000 Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2

“B”

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,<^^ 

; PESHAWAR-

No. ..5.2^^ . .......»/70 J 'Appeal No.

Appellant/Petitioner

i/

...... ................................

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyher Pakhtunkhwa 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in 
the above case bv the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 

_rj»^ th^ the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
........... L.2.l0l.DtiCM.......at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the

appellant/pe/tioiX you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 
the case be /^stponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, (hily supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in 
this Court at lea^t seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to he your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of

Copy of appeair^ attached. Copy of appeal has.alt:ead^^esjQ,.S£llt tQ,.YP..\l-yide.this

dated..;................. ....................

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this

Resmndent No

<U^vvlO<6 ’

hereby info 
*on

this appeal/petition.

‘ office Notice No.

•5

20Day of.

Service Tribunal,Jthyber Pakhtunkhwa 
C Peshawar.

The hours of attendance in the court are the sanre that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.
1.Note;



i

X
GS&PD.KP.SS-1777/2-RST-20,000 Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2

B”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAigT/T
PESHAWAR.

No.

o/2qi.,.Appeal .......

I. Versus

Appellant/Petitioner

.KfsponderUt ■■

V

^ Respondent No..... .jf..

)q oU<7v\w5 '
L riv\C'' Notice to:

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyher Pakhtunkhwa 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in 
the above c^se by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby jjofdrme^that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal

................at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge ansnthing against the
appellan^petmoner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocme, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in - 
this Court at lee*:^! seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwdth any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post wdll be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 
this appeal/petition. ryatl'ct/

Copy of appeal is attached. Conv o1 1^00 fldy been mill tu yWTl VlTfe this

dated.office Notice No

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this,

•2®-Day of.

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 
Peshawar.

, l, ■

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Aiways quote Case No. Whiie making any correspondence.;!

c



GS&PD.KP-1621/4-RST-6,000 Forms-05.C7.1?/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser, Tribunal

I

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL. COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR.
N

No.
of 20s '! .V APPEAL No, / ...

lukL
Apellant/Petitioner

Versus

/
t1 F '/ kr.:{et 

■ ....................

ii- V;-u.v-i..'A/ I aaaa*aa<tBaaaa>aaaaBsac»Btaa*er

RESPONDENT(S)L

/^7

1: ■Notice to Appellant/Petitioner....

...kiJ.Ii/Ly.............t.••at**.**’

/

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing, 
replication, affidavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal

—2 •/? V • *• V f •)' ■»' .... at *.r'on- at aa aaaaaafaa
•X

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said 
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing 
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

RegisiEFarr~~^
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 

Peshawar.



GS&PD.KP-1WnW-KSf-6,000 Forms-05.07.17/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

“A”
f

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD

PESHAWAR. ’^6

No.

APPEAL No of 20 .

Apellant/Petitioner

Versus

n
u<U

..... 4Mo I'tv. >

1' RESPONDENT(S)

/Vo ■
Notice to Appcllaiit/Petitiei*er .................................................................

..............................................................

appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing, 
affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribimal

' .................

Take notice that your
replication/ affidavit/counter

at

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the sajd date and ^
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failmg
whichyour appeal shall be liable to be dismissedmdefault.

J ^gialiarr
V, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,

Peshawar.

-1^

MPc f

d
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ea&PD.HS T8£'rf^RST-6,000 Forms-05.07.17/P4(2)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Sen Tribunal

“A”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, -
PESHAWAR. 1

No.

.......Appeal no of 20 Jf

a.b. .... !^sa.cx.% ■06
Apellant/Petitioner

Versus

f-w..
C'J
Vr .... ...........U. X«wcU...C .........

RDSPONDENTCS)

Notice to Appeal aut/Petitioner......... .!!! U-X.........

......................TiJ^V

I

.....(^■■■■■^...... V*''

\
\......

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing,
replication,, afi^idavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal

on

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said 
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing 
•which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

I ? Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar.^ -V IVft

/■: ^
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BEFORE THE HON’ ABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,/■ ''V'

PESHAWAR.

SA NO. 5697/2021

3Mr. Talat Masood
t! Appellant.

.i'-

Govt, of Khyber PakhtunkhWa, through chieg Secretarj & others
K

Respondents.
II

i.

I

'i I ND E X. i

f i:
Page No.AnnexureDescription of Documents ii

Parawise ^comments :ion\
Respondent; No. 01 to 03 along with 

affidavit. ; f
Notificationidated 01-12-2008

Sr. No.
1-3behalf of1)

4A2) ,
,1

\
Notificationi dated 17.02.2010, 23.02.2011, 
30-11-20101 1

5-7B,B1,B23)

84) Charge resumption application C

Letter dated! 01.09.2015 95) D

Letter dated! 47.11.2015 j.6) 10D1
I

Resignation*Application Dated 07.10.20157) 11E

Notification* dated 31.08.20188) 12F
i

■1.

I*

faction Officer (Litigatio^.,y^
rfment

■ I-

High
■n

' :iL', r

I
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

S.A# 5697/2021 
Mr. Talat Masood Appellant

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Through Chief Secretary 
85 others............................ .......... ...... Respondents

SUBJECT: PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 to 3

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliihinarv Objections;-

1. That the appellant has got neither cause of action nor locus standi to file the 

instant Service appeal.
2. That the appellant has not come to this Honourable Tribunal with clean hands.

' 3. That the appellant is trying to conceal material facts from this Honhle Tribunal.
4. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant service 

appeal.
5. That the instant Service Appeal is time-barred.
6. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper 

parties.
7. That the departmental Appeal attached with Service Appeal is badly time barred.

Reply on Facts:-

1. Correct to the extent that the appellant was appointed as Lecturer.

2. Pertains to record.

3. Correct to the extent that vide Notification dated: 01-12-2008 study leave was 

granted to the appellant on half pay (Annex-A).

4. Correct. That the study leave was extended vide Notification dated 17-02-2010
for one year, vide notification dated: 23-02-2011 for two years and vide 

notification dated: 30-11-2010 earned leave (on half pay) was granted w.e.f 01- 

10-2012 to 15-02-2013 i.e. 4 months Ss 15 days and extra ordinary leave of 227 

days w.e.f 16-02-2013 to 29-09-2013 (Annex-B). It is pertinent to mention here 

that the appellant reassumed his duties on 30-05-2013 before expiry of his EOL 

(Annex-C). ^

5. The appellant resumed his duties on 03-05-2013.
6. Incorrect. That the appellant applied for NOC but his request was regretted by 

Higher Education Department (Annex-D) and NOC was not granted to him for 

the said post as it is the requirement of study leave that after availing study leave 

the said person will serve the department for 5 years but the appellant submitted

■.y"T-



>

his resignation on 07-10-2015 (Annex-E) and left the department without waiting 

for the decision/acceptance of his resignation by the competent authority. The 

competent authority accepted his resignation w.e.f 07-10-2015 vide notification 

dated: 31-08-2018, subject to the condition of refunding salary received during 

study leave (Annex-F).

7. It is pertinent to mention here that the departmental appeal attached with the 

service appeal is badly time barred.

8. Incorrect. As already explained.

Grounds; -

A. Incorrect. That the notification dated: 31-08-2018 is in accordance with law.

B. Incorrect. That the appellant has been treated within four corners of law.

C. Correct to the extent that leave was granted in accordance with R-84 (FR).
D. Incorrect. As already explained in para 6 of facts.

E. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding Paras.

F. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding Paras.

G. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding Paras.

H. That the respondents may be allowed to raise additional grounds at the time of 
arguments.

Prayer; -
It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal is based on 
misconception/misstatements hence may graciously be dismissed.

3
Chief Secretary,

Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Respond^^No. 01

- v

Secretary,------ -
Higher Education, Archives 

85 Library Department 
Respondent No. 02hf-

Director
Higher Education Departmefit 

Respondent No. 03

Ij



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
‘■I PESHAWAR

S.A # 5697/2021 
Talat Masood..T... .Appellant

Versus

Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Through Secretary, Higher Education 

^ And Others................. ..................... ;........ Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Farhan Ahmad, Assistant (Litigation), Higher Education Department do

hereby declare and affirm on oath that the contents of Parawise Comments are correct to 

the best of my“lcnowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this

Honourable Court.

Deponent
CNIC # 12101-1699891-1 
Contact # 0331-9802871

Identified By.
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HIGHER'EDUCATION, ARCHIVES & 
LISRARIESDEPARTIVIENT •

. .A ' : ■
D;;l|ed Peshawar the 01.12.2008

J#: ■

IJ_L

,fV. WiF. P

•‘I

|vo.SOrcbLa-ECESm-8/2008. In consul'lation with ^ Finance Department, the 

Competerit Authority is pleased to accord sanction to the grant of 365-daYS

Study Ledve on half pay w.e.f. 01.10.2008 ^ reject of Hr,
English, Government Degree College ’# 2, Bannu for admission in

r

i

...ncturer "in
Phil Pil:gramme leading to Ph. d) atUni^msity ofPeshawar, under provision of 

^^-84 read with appendix 9^1(A) of FR & Vol-I '& II, subject to .the condition 

Internal'i/'local arrangement will bn made, .-by this Department and noi.'iat

t untract ihmployee^11!the entire leave of the applicant
•> .

tpncerned. /. :

On expiry of leave the office j is likely to return to the same post• \
i

i-nd station.

t SECRETARY TO GOVT.OF'NWFP 
l-ilGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT? mI

'• f- fly .
DatSf^P^shawar the 01.12.2008

! ■T

Ondst: No. SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007.

copy forwarded to the District Acco ' nts Officer:§annu.
i :J,.;

■?

,v
Q..]•

V ■' /r. C:' Cv

1
s SECTION OFFICER (FR)., 

GOVT. OFvNWFP FINANCE bEPTT:
I i

V/
}

I Daid^iPesha war the 01.12.2008-NDST: No. SO(COLLEGES)XI-8/2008.
. ■:

forwarded for information and necd#dry;action to the
■fcl:';;'" ■

'i

A copy is
I .

NWFP F'cishawar, Y^jll'reiference to his letter No.1 Director Fligher Education. ^

i sas ./■»».«»
No. KC/SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007 date 13.11.2008v

3. Principal, Govt. Degree College #
4. Officer concerned.

.. Bannu. ; ■.
^ '■

Mi'i

i
■/ !
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;SH

N.W.F.P
H8GH?£R EDUCATION, ARCHIVES

c;:;.

L'^I! ■ ■'■'. J-
■l;

I

i.^ated Peshawar the 17.02.2010.'
1 ,

/‘r.

iMo. SOrCOLLEGES^ HED/XI-8/08. In,. :o.i^,sultation with Finance Department 
■ i . ^ ■■'I '

' the Conipefeiit Authority has been pleasec; to accord extension in Study Leave in
respect .of wAlaiat Masood, lecturer in| English (BS-17), Government Degree

■ College:# 2, Bannu, w.e.f. 01.10.2009 tcl 30.09.2010 (on half pay) in order to
I < ------- -- ----------- --------------- ------- -

Cenable dim to complete his Ph. D Program |at University of Peshawar.

f

1

i.

'f ,i. ■
j

7,1 T SECRETARY TO GOVT.OF NWFP 
■ HIOHER EDUCATION t^EPARTMENT

i

i

Endst: :fijo. SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007. '? • Dated Peshawar the 17.02.2010.
: i

• r
I

Copy forwarded to the Districtipcr Ms Officer Bannu.

,#7..I
I

SECTION OFFICER (FR)
)T GOVT. OF NWFP FINANCE DEPTT:

! *•.

i. ;

No. SOicOLLEGES) HED/XI-8/08: 'lyf Dated .(Peshawar the 17,02.2010.

A copy is forwarded for inforHatiqi-i and .necessary action to the; -

'1 r..-," : ■

1, .Director Higher Education l^jvyjPReshawar.
A Section Officer (FR) :Fin|ncA phpartment NWFP Peshawar, w/r to his 
‘ letter No. SO(FR)/FD/5-|3/2pQ:( dated 01.01.2010. 
i3. Principal, Govt. Degree pdllegf tr 2/Bannu. 
k. Officer concerned.

1

I-

■f.

■. r
■A <■

SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES)

i; M:
..c"

I

i f..

[:■ ■
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] r. LiBRiS^KIES PEPAS^TMENTt

c0■ i
; •; Dated Peshawar the 23.02.2011.i

, i
} i i

■!

}

'Consultation with Finance.Department, 

the Com;petent Authority is pleased to accp^d extension, in Study Leave in respect 
of Mr. Talat Md'feood, lecturer in English|(BS47),"Government Degree College 

# 2, Bdnnu for further period of two v-^ars W.e.f; 01.10.2010 to 30.09.2012
^ J ‘ .ir-n.r.

■ ,(on half;pay). )n order to enable him to cc- tiplete: his^Ph. D Program at University' 

of Peshdwar.

IHEO/XI-8/07. In:iMo. •>

} :I/
■1

j
;J

i

. : SECRETARY TO GOVT.OF
; kh’yber pakhtunkhwa

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

i !
I

■j / ,

H Dated Peshawar thfe 23.02.2011.Endst; fjlo. SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2007. I;/
V

>■

Copy forwarded to the District AccAUntS Officer, Bannu.
!•

::
A ■ ;ih ^ SECTION OFFICER (FR) 

hp GO\rr..bF MWFP finance DEPTT;
•■'ii'; . ■ ^ X -

! : ' Dated Peshawar the 23.02.2011.

i
I

:■

. No. S0(C0LLEGES.) HED/XH8/07 J
1!

i;•
A copy is forwarded for informatio-ijand necessary action to^the: -

; r ■ I ' i : i-'
1. Olrector Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Officer (Fr!) Fina;i!:e . Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
w/r to: his letter No'. SO(FR)/FD/5-il3/2007 dated

2^5ection 
Peshawar,
15.12.2010.

; 3. Principal, Govt.,Degree College A 2, Bannu. jj
4-7^fficer concerned. :

:
•.«I I .

/
!

I\... !!
. !

I ■ .
i

!. SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES) 
.(if-

:

l!'(
J

/ ■

i

• A !!

j -
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GOVT.
HjlGHER EDUCATION, AIRCHIVES &

!

,.' Di' ed Peshawar the 30.11.2010.
• •
i

•!
:. ^»-

;

n L SQrCQLLFGES-mHED/i2-9/-2012.. The Competent Authority is 

ql ‘ased to accord sanction of IS^Days ^larned Leave (on half pay) w.e.f. 

C:-.10.2012 to 15.02.2013 and,227-Days Extra Ordinary Leave (without 
.e.f. 16.02.2013 to 29.09.2013j;i respect of Mr. TaSat Masood,P ;/), W

Lft'Cturer in English (BPS-17), Govt. Degroe College, No. 2, Bannu.
;

I.;
;(

I.

' SECRETARYTOGOVTOF 
, , KHYB,ER PAKHTUNKHWA 

' : H? ;HER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

;

(
£ fpsn NO, 3 DATE EVEN, /

I^ .\
•i

^ Copy of the above is forwarded to:,

!1 Director Higher Education, Khy.'er Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar w / r 
^ to his letter No. 16775/CA-II/5^t. Branch dated 07.08.2010.
: 2. Principal, Govt. Degree College. No,. 2, Bannu.

3. District Accounts Officer, Bannu' ■
4. Officer Concerned.
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No. so:(::-II)/13-9/2014/Talat;Masood 
Datei; Peshawar the 1^^09.2015.t

y'1 ToI
f

t '

The Director,
Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

'

SUBJECT:
.0

iT

T am directed to refii to your letter No. 19757/CA-I/Est;:. 
Branch/A-12/Tala^Masood^ngfeh (j^ited 18.08.2015. on the subject noted 

above and to state that the NOC req!hst for applying for the post of Assistant 

English at University ofj^eshawar has been turned down by ti'.i

f

i

Professor in
. ■)

r \Competent Authority. I

\!
The lecturer concerned it ay be informed accordingly.

s

. :

SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES-II)
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* 0 & GCP 201a: it

tc
■ i

Diary
D/CIcrk

-ti'.
i

X

i!

;

m.
niT ■f

j

: ;
'■ 1 rSlj :

4t



i
T ■aEEjsssBcaawr.' N )/r OM')/ cy

'-O f-,rin€/- -- Iy
■' ■'.■■ ^-r—T-?

Page 409 otij
-1

Ji ''4y (-■: ft

'Sll
^

IJ5.

9

/»
NO. SO (C-II)HED/13-09/2008/Talat Masood./,^„ ^ 

. Dated Peshawar the 17.11.2015. j' ^

,yTo
1
1

f <' i,1 The Director,
Higher Education, Xhyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

1

I)
£'!

SUBJECT: nr
I am directed to'refc ; to the subject noted above and to- 

enclose herewith a copy of ah apphhation submitted by Mr. Talat Masooo, ■ 

Assistant Professor of English, Go vt; Superior Science College, Peshawai 

with the remarks that the Competent Authority has turned down the appea' 

of the officer concerned regarding pepartmenthl ;Permission for applying to 

the University of Swabi, for the post of Assistant Professor(BPS-19).

The officer concerned may be informed accordingly.

C'a'osA
(RUKHSAWA JABEEN) 

SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES-II)
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. 9 1, 2815 ,•
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(0Diai-yfl^

D/Clerk.
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^ti'i
'ir.mi:- !|f'm The Honourable Secretap/ .

Highci hducation, Archive,-; & Librarie,s Department 
Ciovi. of Khvber Pakhtunjc • yva.

fi-j

fil sr
' ‘

. f

I1P-
!•;Sub Resignatio?!!

I I ;
s:R/Sir, ‘

■

;
■S'

■ a?

;
Consequent upon my selection as. Assistant Professor of English 

(BPS) 19),at the University of Swabi, I ■ K’feby tender my'resignation. It is 

il i^crtihcnt to mentioji here that I have al; -^ady applied for 'departmental 
1 pcrm'ission vide PrincipalGovt. Super'Si' Science College letter no. 2244',

; \ daled:. 19/5/2015 and one month priorhsclvance noticfe yide letter no.4194, 
dated!. 07/09/2015.

i u

■c-

•; 1
i i . 'if ■$
i

•i
i )

I )
4

Yours obediently, ;

: 1

;i

MTlX~(Dr. Talat 'K'lasood)
Assistant Professor of Eng sh

I
i !;•

Govt. Superior Science Co.icge, Peshawar.
■•V -

•• i

Dated: 07/10/2015 !t-
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